H
ID
H
a
lo
g
e
n
C
F
l
F
l
B
a
ll
a
s
t
g
e
r
m
IC
ID
a
l
For the most up-to-date and more complete product information, please visit us at www.plusriteusa.com
108
B
a
ll
a
s
t
For Pulse Start Metal Halide
Product Information
Watts ANSI Code Item# Description Case
Qty. Input Voltage Circuit
Type
Input
Watts
Max. Line
Current
A
(in)
B
(in)
Wt
(lbs)
Coil
Temp
Code
 Cap
Require-
ment.
(μfd/Vmin)
Wiring
Diagram UPC
Pulse Start Metal Halide Ballast Kits - 120V
70 M98 7321 BAPS70-HX/V120 1 120 HX-HPF 92 0.8 1.5 2.56 4.6 C 16/240 - 844366073212
100 M90 7322 BAPS100-HX/V120 1 120 HX-HPF 125 1.15 1.71 3.1 4.6 C 25/240 - 844366073229
150 M102 7323 BAPS150-HX/V120 1 120 HX-HPF 175 1.6 2.24 3.9 6.4 B 22/240 - 844366073236
Pulse Start Metal Halide Ballast Kits - 4 Tap
50 M110 7200 BAPS50-HX/V4 1 120/208/240/277 HX-HPF 68 1.20/0.65/0.60/0.50 1.05 2.45 3.5 A 6/280 - 844366072000
70 M98 7202 BAPS70-HX/V4 1 120/208/240/277 HX-HPF 92 1.65/0.95/0.8/0.7 1.45 2.85 4.6 A 8/280 - 844366072024
100 M90 7204 BAPS100-HX/V4 1 120/208/240/277 HX-HPF 125 2.6/1.5/1.3/1.15 1.7 3.1 5.2 A 12/280 - 844366072048
150 M102 7208 BAPS150-HX/V4 1 120/208/240/277 HX-HPF 185 3.5/2.15/1.75/1.55 2.25 3.9 7.1
B/D/
C/C
16/280 - 844366072086
175 M137/M152 7212 BAPS175-CWA/V4 1 120/208/240/277 CWA 199 1.80/1.05/0.90/0.80 3 4.4 9 A 12.5/330 - 844366072123
200 M136 7214 * BAPS200-CWA/V4 1 120/208/240/277 CWA 227 1.9/1.1/0.95/0.85 2.5 3.9 8
A/A/
A/A
15/330 - 844366072147
250 M138/M153 7220 * BAPS250-CWA/V4 1 120/208/240/277 CWA 285 2.45/1.45/1.25/1.05 2 4.15 11
A/A/
A/A
16/370 - 844366072208
320 M132/M154 7222 BAPS320-CWA/V4 1 120/208/240/277 CWA 364 3.1/1.8/1.55/1.35 2 4.15 10
B/B/
B/C
22/330 - 844366072222
350 M131 7226 BAPS350-CWA/V4 1 120/208/240/277 CWA 398 3.60/2.10/1.80/1.55 2 3.8 10.5
B/C/
C/C
24/330 - 844366072260
400 M135/M155 7232 BAPS400-CWA/V4 1 120/208/240/277 CWA 453 4.00/2.30/2.00/1.75 2 3.9 10.7
C/C/
C/C
26/330 - 844366072321
450 M144 7234 * BAPS450-CWA/V4 1 120/208/240/277 CWA 506 4.40/2.50/2.20/1.90 2.3 4.2 12.4
A/A/
B/B
32/300 - 844366072345
575 M178 7236 * BAPS575-HX/V4 1 120/208/240/277 HX-HPF 635 8.75/4.70/4.45/3.80 3.25 5 18
A/A/
A/A
38/330 - 844366072369
750 M149 7237 BAPS750-CWA/V4 1 120/208/240/277 CWA 815 6.80/4.00/3.40/3.00 2.8 4.8 18
B/C/
B/B
24/480 - 844366072376
1000 M141 7240 BAPS1000-CWA/V4 1 120/208/240/277 CWA 1082 9.00/5.20/4.50/3.90 2.8 4.8 21
D/A/
B/B
24/480 - 844366072406
H
ID
H
a
lo
g
e
n
C
F
l
F
l
B
a
ll
a
s
t
g
e
r
m
IC
ID
a
l
2000 S. Grove Ave, Bldg B, Ontario, CA 91761    •    Tel: 888-758-7443
109
HID CORE & COIL BaLLasts
B
a
ll
a
s
t
For Pulse Start Metal Halide
Product Information
Watts ANSI Code Item# Description Case
Qty. Input Voltage Circuit
Type
Input
Watts
Max. Line
Current
A
(in)
B
(in)
Wt
(lbs)
Coil
Temp
Code
 Cap
Require-
ment.
(μfd/Vmin)
Wiring
Diagram UPC
Pulse Start Metal Halide Ballast Kits - 5 Tap
250 M138/M153 7281 BAPS250-CWA/V5 1 120/208/240/277/480 CWA 285 2.45/1.45/1.25/1.05/0.60 2 3.58 11
A/A/A/
A/A
16/370 - 844366072819
320 M132/154 7268 BAPS320-CWA/V5 1 120/208/240/277/480 CWA 364 3.1/1.8/1.55/1.35/0.80 2 3.58 10
B/B/
B/C/C
22/330 - 844366072680
350 M131 7269 BAPS350-CWA/V5 1 120/208/240/277/480 CWA 398 3.60/2.10/1.80/1.55/0.85 2 3.58 10.5
B/C/
C/C/C
24/330 - 844366072697
400 M135/M155 7271 BAPS400-CWA/V5 1 120/208/240/277/480 CWA 453 4.00/2.30/2.00/1.75/0.95 2 3.9 10.7
C/C/
C/C/D
24/330 - 844366072710
450 M144 7278 BAPS450-CWA/V5 1 120/208/240/277/480 CWA 504 4.40/2.50/2.20/1.90/1.10 2 3.9 11.5
D/D/
C/C/C
26/330 - 844366072789
575 M178 7279 BAPS575-CWA/V5 1 120/208/240/277/480 CWA 640 5.65/3.15/2.85/2.45/1.50 2.75 4.8 16.5
E/E/E/
C/C
38/330 - 844366072796
750 M149 7272 BAPS750-CWA/V5 1 120/208/240/277/480 CWA 815 6.80/4.00/3.40/3.00/1.80 2.83 4.41 18
B/C/
B/B/C
24/480 - 844366072727
1000 M141/E 7273 BAPS1000-CWA/V5 1 120/208/240/277/480 CWA 1080 8.95/5.55/4.55/3.95/2.25 2.8 4.8 21
D/D/
D/D/C
24/480 - 844366072734
Pulse Start Metal Halide Ballast Kits - 3 Tap
50 M110 7201 * BAPS50-HX/V3 1 120/277/347 HX-HPF 70 0.65/0.27/0.22 1.06 2.45 3.4 A/A/A 6/280 - 844366072017
70 M98 7203 * BAPS70-HX/V3 1 120/277/347 HX-HPF 98 0.85/0.37/0.30 1.46 2.85 4.4 H/G/G 8/280 - 844366072031
100 M90 7205 * BAPS100-HX/V3 1 120/277/347 HX-HPF 130 1.15/0.51/0.40 1.71 3.1 5.1 K/I/G 12/280 - 844366072055
150 M102 7209 * BAPS150-HX/V3 1 120/277/347 HX-HPF 182 1.60/0.70/0.55 2.24 3.9 6.9 G/G/G 16/280 - 844366072093
250 M153/M138 7221 * BAPS250-CWA/V3 1 120/277/347 CWA 288 2.50/1.10/0.86 2 4.15 11 A/B/B 16/370 - 844366072215
320 M132/M154 7223 * BAPS320-CWA/V3 1 120/277/347 CWA 368 3.20/1.31/1.05 2 4.15 10 B/C/D 22/330 - 844366072239
350 M131 7227 * BAPS350-CWA/V3 1 120/277/347 CWA 400 3.38/1.47/1.17 2 3.8 10.5 D/D/E 24/330 - 844366072277
400 M135/M155 7233 * BAPS400-CWA/V3 1 120/277/347 CWA 451 4.36/1.90/1.50 2 3.9 10.7 E/E/E 26/330 - 844366072338
750 M149 7238 * BAPS750-CWA/V3 1 120/277/347 CWA 815 7.04/3.13/2.5 2.8 4.8 18 E/E/E 24/480 - 844366072383
1000 M141 7241 * BAPS1000-CWA/V3 1 120/277/347 M141 1080 8.9/3.90./3.15 2.93 4.95 24.5 E/E/E 24/480 - 844366072413
Pulse Start Metal Halide Ballast Kits - 480V
1000 M141 7242 * BAPS1000-CWA/V480 1 480 M141 1082 3.9 2.82 4.85 21 D 24/480 - 844366072420